

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1216 of 2025

Appellant :- Rahul

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kumar Kartikeya, Shresth Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Ram Charan Singh, Shiv Prakash Gupta

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

1. Put up this matter as fresh on 21.03.2025.

2. The matter shall come up in the top of the list above fresh applications under Section 482 Cr.P.C.

Order Date :- 18.3.2025

RPD